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LoD
Voyage Investment Service Account number Adviser
Annual Statement V33363 Stantins Financial Services Pty. Ltd.
01 July 2018 to 30 June 2019 03 9818 6000
DATE DESCRIPTION DEBIT ($) CREDIT ($) BALANCE ($)
04/01/2019 PP TO HANDA PRODUCTS P L SF LRBo Q) 5,000.00 $4,506.40
04/01/2019 ADMINISTRATION FEE \T19g  155.52 $4,350.88
04/01/2019 ADVISER FEE 1Y 335.14 $4,015.74
25/01/2019 REDEMPTION VANGUARD CONSERVATIVE INDEX ’Dﬁ:s’)Q 5,484.26 $9,500.00
FUND, VANO109AU
31/01/2019 INTEREST PAID 0SS 6.80 $9,506.80
05/02/2019 PP TO HANDA PRODUCTS P L SF Yoo 70725,000.00 $4,506.80
06/02/2019 ADMINISTRATION FEE ‘ \71Ag 185.52 $4,351.28
06/02/2019 ~ ADVISER FEE 1M % 335.14 $4,016.14
25/02/2019 REDEMPTION VANGUARD CONSERVATIVE INDEX Q(O@:) 5,483.86 $9,500.00
FUND, VANO109AU
- 28/02/2019 INTEREST PAID A8 oS5 5'; 594  $950594
05/03/2019 PP TO HANDA PRODUCTS P L SF uoeo CJ'} 5,000.00 $4,505.94
05/03/2019 ADMINISTRATION FEE \ G ¢ 142.08 $4,363.86
05/03/2019 ADVISER FEE 1" mp(. 302.71 $4,061.15
26/03/2019 REDEMPTION VANGUARD CONSERVATIVE INDEX C $9,500.00
FUND, VANO109AU
29/03/2019 INTEREST PAID 6.95 $9,506.95
03/04/2019 ADMINISTRATION FEE S 155.52 $9,351.43
03/04/2019 ADVISER FEE NAg 335.14 $9,016.29
05/04/2019 PP TO HANDA PRODUCTS P L SF \‘\C}{GG(L‘;, .. 5,000.00 7 $4,016.29
29/04/2019 REDEMPTION VANGUARD CONSERVATIVE INDEX ';’;;,L 5O\ 5,483.71 $9,500.00
FUND, VANO109AU
30/04/2019 INTEREST PAID 0573 5.80 $9,505.80
03/05/2019 PP TO HANDA PRODUCTS P L SF (F/f, y-0] 5,000.00 $4,505.80
03/05/2019 ADMINISTRATION FEE 1€ ?1':( 151.04 $4,354.76
03/05/2019 ADVISER FEE 1 [;?i. 324.33 $4,030.43
23/05/2019 REDEMPTION VANGUARD CONSERVATIVE INDEX Ob@ 5,469.57 $9,500.00
FUND, VANO109AU
31/05/2019 INTEREST PAID O3S 7.00 $9,507.00
05/06/2019 PP TO HANDA PRODUCTS P L SF L}DZD- ). 5,000.00 $4,507.00
05/06/2019 ADMINISTRATION FEE y19¢ 15552 $4,351.48
05/06/2019 ADVISER FEE 47 "—‘\‘( 335.14 o $4,016.34
25/06/2019 REDEMPTION VANGUARD CONSERVATIVE INDEX 0Ob@_ 548366 $9,500.00
FUND, VANO109AU
28/06/2019 INTEREST PAID (:,_, ‘5:’ 5.86 $9,505.86
30/06/2019 CLOSING BALANCE $65,780.89 $62,776.58 $9,505.86



Voyage Investment Service . Account number - Adviser

Annual Statement - V33363 Stantins Financial Serwces Pty. Ltd.
01 July 2018 to 30 June 2019 03 9818 6000
sy MARKET
- DATE DESCRIPTION . : -+ UNITS PRICE (3) COSTS ($)® - PROCEEDS ($)° VALUE (3)'°
20/02/2019 Sell (auto cash management) -4,631.2474 1.1841 - - - -5419.02 . . 5483.86
20/03/2019 Sell (auto cash management) , -4,529.3554 1.2008 -5,299.80 . - 5438.85
09/04/2019 Dividend Reinvestment Plan - 294.6717 1.2030 - . 35449
23/04/2019 Sell (auto cash management) e -4,540.2467 . 1.2078 -5,322.24 5,483.71, -
>20/05/201 9 Sell (auto cash management) -4,502.4448 12148 -5,268.31 5,469.57
20/06/2019 Sell (auto cash management) -4,403.8387 12452 515203 5483 se'
© 30/06/2019

Current Balance 68,208.1359 ° $f2a15. 70 0 : $84,680.40

Cash transactions™

DAVTiEi DESCRIPTION © U DEBIT($) - = CREDIT (§) ' ' BALANCE (5)
- 01/07/2018  OPENING BALANCE /" IR » e R e TR 07
04/07/2018 ADMINISTRATION FEE : mag - 151.04 - < $12,359.13
04/07/2018. - ADVISERFEE. - THELELE ey goaidaiiis ' ©$12,034.80
05/07/2018 - PP TO HANDA PRODUCTS P L SF T USED 9 5,000.00 ¢ < $7,034.80
25/07/2018 REDEMPTION MLC WS HORIZON 2 INCOME ~ o Ok C:~U5465 20 $12,500.00

: PORTFOLIO, MLC0670AU : ' : :
31/07/2018 INTEREST PAID OS75 1066 < $12510.66
03/08/2018 PP TO HANDA PRODUCTS P L SF R 5000100 - oo 5 $7,510.66
03/08/2018 ADMINISTRATION FEE \SQ 155,52 ' $7,355.14
03/08/2018 L ADVISERFEE LS 001 2 c BISARERt - g gagripnmnsttiinnn - $7,020.00
23/08/2018 REDEMPTION MLC WS HORIZON 2 INCOME O30 5 480 00  $12,500.00

PORTFOLIO, MLC0670AU i B
31/08/2018 INTEREST PAID" e e $12,510.68
05/09/2018 PP TO HANDA PRODUCTS P L SF : UOFD- ©) 5,000.00 o Y7 '$7,510.68
105/09/2018 - ADMINISTRATIONFEE ** -~~~ = ey @ 15582 e LR erass e
05/09/2018 - ADVISER FEE 179G 38614 $7,02002
25/09/2018 - 'REDEMPTION MLC WS HORIZON 2 INCOME » o 0bTH5479.98  $125500.00
PORTFOLIO, MLCO670AU" ‘ g o .
28/09/2018 INTEREST PAID ~ _ _ o | . $12,510.20
05/10/2018  PPTOHANDAPRODUCTSPLSF =" L& 02800000 " 8751020
" 05/10/2018  ADMINISTRATION FEE ' e 15104 R 7 $7,350.16
05/10/2018 * ADVISERFEE: = .- : ' [ 19% 32433:;:;,_» S wasieatolsie s $7,034.83
25/10/2018 REDEMPTION VANGUARD CONSERVATIVE INDEX $9,500.00
FUND, VANO109AU .
3102018 ERESTPAID™ 0 i A 3t
05/11/2018 PPTO HANDA PRODUCTS PLSF HIBO 0] 5,000.0 ' $4 509.85
05/11/2018  ADMINISTRATION FEE ISR 17 DR ,354.33
05/11/2018  ADVISER FEE - ' ch 336.14 $4,019.19
23/11/2018 REDEMPTION VANGUARD GCONSERVATIVE INDEX - :- @é:@d 5,480.81 -+ 7 7. $9,500.00

" FUND,VANO109AU L ' ies B
30/11/2018 INTEREST PAID _ 037 S 706 $9,507.06
05/122018. | PRTOHANDAFRODUCTSPLSF ' W 02, 500000, " .. saso7.06
05/12/2018  ADMINISTRATION FEE ] $4,356.02
05/12/2018  ~  ADVISER FEE 3243 e gt . .$4,031.69
28/12/2018  REDEMPTION VANGUARD CONSERVATIVE | INDEX T OO0 saes3 $9,500.00

~ FUND, VAN0109AU
31/12/2018  INTEREST PAID” $9,506.40
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